

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8083/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WA No. 347/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALL KERALA KEROSENE WHOLESALE DEL.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nagaswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sudhir Kapoor)
PS to Registrar

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master