

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8083/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WA No. 347/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALL KERALA KEROSENE WHOLESALE DEL.ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner
for adjournment on the ground of illness is accepted and the case is
adjourned.

To be listed in the month of March, 2010.

The parties may file additional documents within eight weeks from
today.

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master