

f
ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2432 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ALL KERALA KEROSENE WHOLESALE DEL.ASSN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case by the appellant was filed on 13.3.2012. Till date, the respondent has not taken any necessary steps for filing his statement of case on record. The mandatory period has already expired.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd